



**GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,
CHHATRAPATISAMBHAJINAGAR**
(An Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Maharashtra)
Railway Station Road, Osmanpura, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar.
"In Pursuit of Technical Excellence"



[i]-office:(0240)2366101, 2366102,366111

e-mail-office.gcoaurangabad@dtmaharashtra.gov.in

web:www.geca.ac.in

GECA/BW/CED/2025/4265

Date:

25 NOV 2025

QUOTATION Inquiry

To,

- ✓ 1. Institute Website
2. Notice Board
3. Institute copy

Sub:- Quotation for maintenance work for Machine lab of Electrical Engineering Department at
Govt. College of Engineering, Chh Sambhajinagar

Sir,

You are requested to send your quotations on following conditions in sealed envelope for the supply of the item listed herewith mention letter no & date of opening on the quotations on the envelope. Submit the same on or before Date: - 12/12/2025 up to 05.p.m.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. EMD of 1% of the tender amount will be deposited either in the form of bank guarantee or fixed deposit.
2. Taxes to be paid extra. It will be your responsibility to deposit GST to government.
3. After satisfactory completion of the work as per specifications and testing, the payment will be released.
4. No advance payment will be made.
5. The rates are valid for 6 months from the date of order/till the satisfactory completion of the work.
6. Either party shall have the right at any time by giving notice in writing to the other party to terminate the Contract with immediate effect.
7. To furnish the materials described in this Purchase Order Contract within the time or times specified there for and at the price indicated, and to deliver same where required free and clear of any lien, lien right, royalties, or extra charges of whatever nature, including taxes of any description not shown on the Purchase Order Contract.
8. Full payment shall not be construed as acceptance of defective workmanship or improper materials.
9. That materials furnished comply with all provisions of applicable plans and specifications; that no materials are furnished which may involve a patent infringement action or claim, and that all materials shall be subject to the guarantee provisions of the specifications.
10. That any change, modification, increase or decrease in the Work or quantities as covered in this Purchase Order Contract or in the plans and specifications in connection therewith shall be in writing and approved by you.
11. The time period for this work is 1 months.
12. PWD Registration is mandatory to all bidders. Attach the PWD registration certificate, PAN card and GST certificate with the quotation otherwise the quotation is liable to be rejected.
13. Workers insurance and safety of them will be on account of bidders.
14. The rates to be quoted percentage above or below the estimated rates.
15. Institute reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without mentioning the reason.

Details of work are as follows:-

Sr no	Description of item	no	Quantity	Unit	SSR Rate	Amount
1	Machine Lab					
	Floor Level up					
	Providing and laying Cast in situ/Ready Mix cement concrete in M-10 of trap/ granite/ quartzite/ gneiss metal for foundation and bedding including bailing out water, Steel centering, formwork, laying/pumping, compacting, roughening them if special finish is to be provided, finishing if required and curing complete, with fully automatic micro processor based PLC with SCADA enabled reversible Drum Type mixer/concrete Batch mix plant (Pan mixer) etc. complete. With fine aggregate (Crushed sand VSI Grade)	1	70.2	cu. m	₹ 5,830.00	₹ 409,266.00
2	FOUNDATION FOR machine (PPC)	5	10	cu. m	₹ 5,830.00	₹ 58,300.00
3	Faculty Cabin no 2:- Providing and fixing in position anodised extruded aluminum partitions, partly glazed and partly laminated having frame made out of extruded tubular section of size 40 mm x 60 mm with 12 mm thick three layered flat pressed teakwood particle board bonded with BWP type exterior grade phenol formaldehyde synthetic resin conforming to IS 12 823 1990, laminated on both sides, Nova teak or equivalent and 5mm thick selected quality plain/ float glass panels fixed with aluminum glass clips 12mm x 12mm and rubber cushioning beading to glass partitions as per approved drawing etc. complete	1	42	Sq. m	₹ 4,046.00	₹ 169,932.00
Total Estimated Amount						₹ 637,498.00



(Dr. S. S. Damhare)
Principal